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David T. Barker, P.E. 
Supervising Water Resource Control Engineer 
Shipyard Sediment Cleanup Team 

~~ ;;a~~mi~ ~. 
Assistant Executive Officer 
Shipyard Sediment Advisory Team 

November 6, 2012 

SUBJECT: SHIPYARD SEDIMENT CLEANUP PROJECT 

In reply refer to I attn: 
712610:'FMelbourn 

I hereby request that the Cleanup Team submit a report on the adequacy of the March 14, 
2012, Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) in addressing potential environmental impacts 
and mitigation identified in the October 26, 2012, proposed Remedial Action Plan (RAP). The 
report shall. be submitted to me by 5 p.m. on November 26,2012. 

In your memorandum to me of October 31, 2012, you indicated that if the Final EIR did not 
adequately address the potential environmental impacts and mitigation identified in the 
proposed RAP, then "an additional CEQA document will need to be prepared before the San 
Diego Water Board can approve the RAP." For this reason, I am requesting the report. 

For questions or comments, please contact Frank Melbourn by phone at 858-467-2973, or by 
email atfmelbourn@waterboards.ca.gov . 

cc via e-mail: 

BAE Systems San Diego Ship Repair, Inc., Mike Tracy, mike.tracy@dlapiper.com 
CA State Water Resources Control Board, Cris Carrigan, ccarrigan@waterboards.ca.gov 
CA State Water Resources Control Board, Catherine Hagan, chagan@waterboards.ca.gov 
Campbell Industries,James Handmacher, jvhandmacher@bvmm.com 
City of San Diego, Brian Ledger, bledger@gordonrees.com 
National Steel and Shipbuilding Co., Kelly Richardson, kelly.richardson@lw.com 
San Diego Coastkeeper, Jill Witkowski, jill@sdcoastkeeper.org 
San Diego Gas and Electric, Jill Tracy, jtracy@semprautilities.com 
San Diego Unified Port District, Ellen Gross, egross@portofsandiego.org 
San Diego Water Board, David Gibson, dgibson@waterboards.ca.gov 
United States Navy, David Silverstein, david.silverstein@navy.mil 

GRANT DESTACHE, CHAIR I DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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